
 

 
May 27, 2014 
 
 
Ms. Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 First Street, N.E. 
Washington, D.C.  20426 
 

  
ANR Pipeline Company 
717 Texas Street, Suite 2400 
Houston, Texas 77002-2761 
 
John A. Roscher 
Director, Rates & Tariffs 
 
tel 832.320.5675 
fax 832.320.6675 
email  John_Roscher@TransCanada.com 
web www.anrpl.com/company_info/ 

 
 
Re: ANR Pipeline Company 
 Negotiated Rate Agreement 
           Docket No. RP14-          -          . 
 
Dear Ms. Bose: 
 
Pursuant to Section 4 of the Natural Gas Act (“NGA”) and Part 154 of the Federal Energy 

Regulatory Commission’s (“FERC” or “Commission”) regulations,1 ANR Pipeline Company 

(“ANR”) respectfully submits for filing and acceptance a revised tariff section to be part of its 

FERC Gas Tariff, Third Revised Volume No. 1 (“Tariff”), and a tariff record reflecting one (1) 

amended Rate Schedule FTS-3 (“FTS-3”) negotiated rate service agreement (“Agreement”) that 

ANR has entered into with Wisconsin Power and Light Company (“WPL”).  The tariff section 

and Agreement are listed and included herein as Appendix A,2 and ANR respectfully requests 

that the Commission accept both to become effective June 1, 2014. 

 

Correspondence 

The names, titles, mailing addresses, and telephone numbers of those persons to whom 

correspondence and communications concerning this filing should be addressed are as follows: 

 

                                                 
1 18 C.F.R. Part 154 (2014). 
2 Electronic Tariff Filings, 124 FERC ¶ 61,270 (2008) (“Order No. 714”).  Order No. 714 at P 42.  Order No. 714 
states that “Negotiated rate agreements… need not be divided, but can be filed as entire documents.”  ANR has 
elected to file the Agreement included herein as a whole document, in PDF format. 
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* 

John A. Roscher 
Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Joan F. Collins 
Manager, Tariffs and Compliance 
ANR Pipeline Company 
717 Texas Street, Suite 2400 
Houston, Texas 77002-2761 
Tel. (832) 320-5651 
Fax (832) 320-6651 
E-mail: joan_collins@transcanada.com 

* David R. Hammel 
Senior Legal Counsel 
ANR Pipeline Company 
717 Texas Street, Suite 2400 
Houston, Texas 77002-2761 
Tel. (832) 320-5861 
Fax (832) 320-6861 
E-mail: dave_hammel@transcanada.com 

 
*   Persons designated for official service pursuant to Rule 2010. 

 

Statement of the Nature, Reasons and Basis for Filing 
 
On May 28, 1999, in Docket No. RP99-301-000,3 the Commission approved, subject to 

conditions, proposed Section 6.27 of the General Terms and Conditions of ANR’s Tariff 

(“Section 6.27”), which authorized ANR to enter into negotiated rate agreements with its 

customers. 

 

In accordance with Section 6.27, paragraph 2, ANR is submitting for filing the Agreement that 

ANR has entered into with WPL (FTS-3 Contract No. 112565),4  wherein it was mutually agreed 

that WPL, in conjunction with extending the term of the Agreement, shall be subject to the 

following negotiated rate terms: 

 

For the time period of June 1, 2014, through October 31, 2014, the rate for the Primary 
Route MDQ and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be fixed at a Capacity 
Reservation charge of $0.0550 per Dth, plus a fixed Deliverability Reservation charge of 
$1.0410 per Dth, plus a fixed Commodity rate of $0.0277 per Dth. 
 
For the time period of November 1, 2014, through December 31, 2014, the rate for the 
Primary Route MDQ and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be fixed at a 
Capacity Reservation charge of $0.0699 per Dth, plus a fixed Deliverability Reservation 
charge of $2.125 per Dth, plus a fixed Commodity rate of $0.0075 per Dth. 
 

                                                 
3 ANR Pipeline Company, 87 FERC ¶ 61,241 (1999). 
4 ANR has elected to report the Agreement by filing it as tariff record 8.34 in accordance with Section 6.27 of its 
Tariff.  The Agreement provides all of the information required by Section 6.27, including:  (1) the exact legal name 
of the Shipper; (2) the negotiated rate; (3) the applicable rate schedule; (4) the receipt and delivery points; and (5) 
the contract quantities. 
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For the time period of January 1, 2015, through March 31, 2018, the rate for the Primary 
Route MDQ and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be at current 
Maximum Tariff Rates, with the Deliverability Reservation charge capped at a rate not to 
exceed $2.1250 per Dth, plus the Capacity Reservation charge capped at a rate not to 
exceed $0.0699 per Dth, plus the applicable Commodity rate.   

 

ANR advises that no undisclosed agreements, etc., are linked to the Agreement.  Furthermore, 

the Agreement does not contain any provision that is either non-conforming or a material 

deviation from the applicable pro forma form of service agreement in ANR’s Tariff.5 

 

To conform with Order No. 714, ANR is submitting the Agreement6 in its entirety as tariff 

record 8.34, including the original agreement and any subsequent amendments, and excluding 

any superseded or expired amendments.7  ANR respectfully requests that the Commission accept 

the Agreement, submitted herein as tariff record 8.34, and revised Section 1 – Table of Contents, 

which has been updated to reflect the Agreement in ANR’s Tariff, to become effective June 1, 

2014.   

 

Effective Date and Request for Waiver 
 
ANR respectfully requests that the Commission accept the tariff section and Agreement to 

become effective June 1, 2014, and respectfully requests waiver of Section 154.207 of the 

Commission’s regulations to allow for this effective date.8 

 

Other Filings Which May Affect This Proceeding 
 
There are no other filings before the Commission that may significantly affect the changes 

proposed herein. 

                                                 
5 Specifically, Part 7.1 – Service Agreements, Transporter’s Firm Rate Schedules. 
6 On September 18, 2007, in Docket No. RP99-301-171, ANR filed original FTS Contract No. 112565 with the 
Commission as a service agreement containing negotiated rates.  The Commission accepted the filing on October 
16, 2007.  See ANR Pipeline Company, Docket No. RP99-301-171 (October 16, 2007) (unpublished Director’s letter 
order). 
7 Order No. 714 at P 13.  Order No. 714 states that “…all new…agreements must be filed using the standards.  
Existing agreements need to be filed electronically only when they are revised.”  The Agreement, Contract No. 
112565 and its Amendment Nos. 02 and 03, are included herein as tariff record 8.34.   
8 See Statement of Policy on Alternatives to Traditional Cost-of-Service Ratemaking for Natural Gas Pipelines and 
Regulation of Negotiated Transportation Services of Natural Gas Pipelines, 74 FERC ¶ 61,176 at 61,241-242 
(1996) (indicating that the Commission will “readily grant requests to waive the 30-day notice requirement”). 
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Contents of Filing 
 
In accordance with Section 154.7 of the Commission’s regulations and Order No. 714, ANR is 

submitting the following XML filing package, which includes: 
 

1. This transmittal letter; 

2. A clean tariff section and tariff record (Appendix A); 

3. A marked tariff section (Appendix B); and  

4. A marked amendment (Appendix C). 

 

Certificate of Service 
 
As required by Sections 154.7(b) and 154.208 of the Commission’s regulations, copies of this 

filing are being served on all of ANR’s existing customers and interested state regulatory 

agencies.  A copy of this letter, together with the other attachments, is available during regular 

business hours for public inspection at ANR’s principal place of business. 

 

Pursuant to Section 385.2005 and Section 385.2011(c) (5), the undersigned has read this filing 

and knows its contents, and the contents are true as stated, to the best of his knowledge and 

belief.  The undersigned possesses full power and authority to sign such filing. 

 

Any questions regarding this filing may be directed to Joan Collins at (832) 320-5651.   
 

Respectfully submitted, 

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 

 
John A. Roscher 
Director, Rates & Tariffs 
 
Enclosures 



 
 

Appendix A 
 

ANR Pipeline Company 
FERC Gas Tariff, Third Revised Volume No. 1 

 
 

Clean Tariff 
 
 

  Tariff Section               Version 
 
               1 – TABLE OF CONTENTS      v.28.0.0 

 
 
  Tariff Record               Version 
 
               8.34 –  Negotiated Rate Agreement      v.0.0.0 
           Wisconsin Power and Light Company 
        FTS-3 Agmt (#112565) 
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Date: May 24, 2006 Contract No.: 112565 

FTS - 3 SERVICE AGREEMENT 

This AGREEMENT is entered into by ANR PWELrNE COMPANY (Transporter) and 

WISCONSIN POWEft & LIGHT CO- (Shipper). 

141009 
@]014 

WI-IEREAS. Shipper has requested Transporter to transport Gas on its behalf and Tnmsporter 
ra::presents that it is willing to transport G~ under the ter.ros and cooditions of this Agreement, 

NOW, THEREFORE. Transporter and Shipper agree that the tenns below, together with the 
terms and conditions of Transporter's appljcable Rate Schedule and General Te:nns and 
Conditions of Transporter's FERC Gas Tariff constitute the transportation service to be 
provided and the rl.ghts and obligations of Shipper and Transporter. 

1. AUTHORITY FOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICE: 
(284B = Section 311; 284G =Blanket) 

2840 

2. RATE SCHEDULE: Firm Transportation Service (FTS w 3) 

3_ CONTRACT QUANTITIES• 

Primazy Rout~" See Exhibit attached hereio 

Such contract quantities shall be reduced for scheduling purposes, but not for billing 
ptrrposes, by the Contract Quantities that Shipper has released through Transporter's 
capa.oity l;'elease program for the -period of any release. 

4_ TERM OF AGREEMENT: 

Nov 01,2007 to 

May 31,2014 

1 



\\ 
'; 
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ALLIANT ENE:RGY !4! oio 
141015 __ _:06/ 06/0 6 lJ.: Q<l~FAX==----

Dnte: May 24, 2000 Contract No.; 112565 

5. RATES: 

Maximum rates, charges, and fees shall be applicable for the entitlements and quaotities 
delivered pursuant to this Agreement unless Transporter and Shipper have agreed 
otherwise as referenced in the Further Agreement Section of this Agreement. 

lt is further agreed that Transporter may seek authorization from the Commission andloT 
other appropriate body at any time and from time to time to change any rates, charges or 
other provisions in the applicable Rate Schedule and General Tsrms and ConditiOllS of 
Transporter's FERC Gas Tariff, and Transporter shall have the right to place such changes 
in effect in accordance with the Natural Oa.s Act. This Agree:men.t shall be deemed to 
include such changes and any changes which become effective by operation of law and 
Commission. otde:r. Nothing contained herein shall be construed to deny Shipper any 
rights it may have under the Natuial Gas Ac.'t, including the right to participate fully in 
rate OT othex- proceedings by intervention or oth.erwise to contest increased rates in whole 
or in part 

6. INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE: 

The provisions of Transporter's applicable Rate Schedule and the General Terms and 
Conditions of Transporter's FERC Gas Tariff are specifically incorporated herein by 
reference and made a part hereof. · 

7. NOTICES; 

All notices can be given by telephone.: or other electronic means, howevet, such notices 
shall be conf\rmed in writing at the addresses below or through GEMStm- Shipper and 
Transporter may change the addresses below by written notice to the other without the 
necessity of amending this Agreement: 

TRANSPORTER: 

ANR PIPBLTNE CO:MP ANY 
1001 LOUISlANA STREET 
HOUSTON, TX 77002 
Attention: TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

2 
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Da.te: May 24, 2006 

SJllPPER: 

WISCONSIN POWER & UGHT CO. 
4902 N. BU.TMORE LANE 
MADISON, WI 53718 
Attention: mFF HICKEN 

Telephone: 
.Fax: 

608-458-3173 
608-458 ... 3130 

INVOICES AND STA TEMENTSt 

WISCONSIN' POWER & LIGHT CO. 
4902 N. B1L1MORE LANE 
MADISON, WI 53718 
Attention• NANCY CALDWELL 

Telephone: 608-458-5780 
Fax: 608-458 ... 3130 

8. JroltTHER AGREEMENT; 

Co:ntraet No.: 112565 

A. For the wln.ter period, the rate for the Prlmaxy Route MDQ as listed in the attached 
Primary Route Exhibit and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below !>hall be fixed at a 
Capacity reservation charge of $.0699/dth, pl'llS a Dellverability reservation charge of 
$2.125/dth plus Commodity -rate of $.0075Jdth for the life of the contract in-espective of 
ANR" s maximuttl tariff rates under Rats Schedule FTS-3 (equivalent on a. daily basis to a 
100% Load Factor Rate of $0.1819 per dth). This rate shall be inclusive of Dakota 
St.ll":h:arge. transition Costs, and any other fefi:s or surcharges under Transporter• s FERC 
Gas Tariff. In addition. Shipper shall be charged ACA and Transporter's Use (Fuel) in 
accordance with Transport~·s FERC Gas Tariff. Shipper shall not be charged for GRI 
surcharges~ unless and to the extent that Transporter is required to collect and/or remit 
such charges to GRI. 

Secondary Receipt(s): All points within the Joliet Hub 
Secondacy Delivery(ies): All points 1n the State ofWisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage 
Facilities (153808)~ Willow R'lln (42078) and Stag Lake (22992) 
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06/30/2006_ 09:36 F4X .. 60~. 458 ,313.0 __ _ ALLIANT ENERGY 

___ 0_6(~~/06 11: 0~ FAX':!!o....--~-

Date: May 24, 2006 Contract No.: 112565 

For the summe( period, the rate for the P:rinuuy Route MDQ as listed in the attached 
Priinary Route Exhibit and secoud.my receiptldeliveri~ as ~~ed below ~b.a.ll be fixed at a 
Capacity rese~a:tion. charge of $.0550/d~ plus a Deliverabill.ty reservatton charge of_ 
$1-00/dth plus Commodity rate of$.0277/dth for the life ofthe contract irrespective of 
ANR's maximum tarifha,tes under Rate Schedule FTS-3 (equivalent on a daily basis to a 
100% Load Factor Rate of$0.1325 per dth). This rate shall be inclusive of Dakota 
Surcharge. transition Costs, and any other fees or surcharges under Transporter's FERC 
G-as Tariff. 111 addition. Shipper shall be chmged ACA and Transporter's Use (Fuel) in 
accordance with Transporter's FERC Gas Tariff. Shipper shall not be cha:rged. for GRl 
surcharges, unless and to the extent that Transporter is required to collect and/or remit 
such charges to GRI-

Secondary Receipt(s): All points within the Joliet Hub 
Secondary Delivery(ies): All points in the State of Wisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage 
Facilities (153808), Wlllow Run (42078) and Stag Lake (22992) 

The Maximum Hourly Quantity ofthis Agreement shall be 1116 so that WPL shall have 
the right to takes its full Maximum Daily Quantity ovet a siXteen hour period. WP L has 
no need for the enhanced rights available under Section 5 "Variation of Deliveries11 of 
Rate Schedule FTS-3 because WPL is also talcing increased NNS service that will be used 
in associatioll. with this Agreement and the NNS service provides similar rights. Thus> as 
part of the consideration for the above negotiated r~te:s. wPL agrees to fol'go an the rights 
1mdeJ.' Section 5 of Rate Schedule FTS-3 that are above the generally available swing 
right!! described in Section 1.62 of General Te:rms and Conditions of ANR's tariff_ WPL 
will, however, still have the same rights desc.ribed in Section 1.62 as any .sbipp~ would 
taking se:rvice under Rate Schedules FTS-1 (J( ETS. ln addition, as further consideration 
and in light ofthe conditions of its pressure assurance in Section 8-C. below, wPL agrees 
that it will forego all rights under Section 4 .. Short Notice Sta,rt .. Up and Shut-Down" of 
Rate Schedule FTS-3. 

In addition to the transportation service under this Agreement. ANR is also agreeing to 
add Tiffany East to WPL's aggregation Deliveey Group e~WISC POWER-GRP 1 ") upon 
WPL provicling its good faith estimate of the portions of its Maximum Daily Quantity of 
Rate Schedule ETS service that it will take at the djfferent points in the aggregatiOll 
gl'oup. WPL further agrees that in using the enlarged aggregated Delivezy Point, it has no 
right to tal{e :fum seiVice at Tiffany East under its contracted Rate Schedule ETS 
service at a level that exceeds the physical limits of the new Tiffany East delivery point 
minus the contracted level of service having Tiffany East as a primary delivery poim. In 
thie:; case. (5.00 MDthlhr- 3.75 Mntblhr) or 1.25 MDthlhr. 

4 
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~--0_6(._06_(0,6 11: 05 ~AX ___ _ 

Date: Mny 24, 2006 

ALLIANT ENERGY 

Contract No.: 112565 

141013 
~018 

B. The mutually agreed upon rate fo:t the use of any point not listed in Pa1:agraph A above 
shall be Transporter~s Maxi~um Applicable Reservation and Maximum. Applicable 
Commodity Rates under P'TS-3 service. In addition. Shipper shall be charged ACA, 
TTansporter's Use, Dakota Surcharge, Transition Costs and any other fees or surcharges 
under Tnnsporter~s FERC Gas Tariff. 

c. Transporter and Shippet understand and agree that if all the conditions and limitations 
de'talled below are met that Transporter will deliver gas to the Tiffany East Gate Station 
for Shipper at a static prcssme of 550 PSIG e>r above. 

The sum of the maximum hourly :flow at Beloit. North Beloit, Tiffa.n.y, and 
Tiffany East shall not exceed 6~52S Dth/h. 

The sum of the maxintunl hourly :flow at Beloit. and North Beloit shall not exceed 
2, 770 Dthlh. 

The maximum daily quantity at Beloit, North :Seloit. Ti.Efany, and Tiffany East 
shall not exceed 110 mmscfd.. 

Shipper shall in:fonn Transporter's Gas Control at least 24 hems prior to their 
scheduled use of tbe Riverside Plant. ln addition,. Shipper shall provide 
Transporter's Gas Control with. an es1imated hourly profile of "burn rates" for the 
ruversid.e Plant at least 12 hours prior to the scheduled start up. 

Further, if new gate stations are added on th.e Beloit lateral in the future, Transporter has 
the right to amend this contract. 

D. In the event that ANR~ abse.nt foroe .ms.jeure conditions, cannot maintain this pressure 
commitment, as measured at the Tiffany East Gate Station, then ANR shall compensate 
WPL as WPL's the sole exclusive remedy~ under the following provisions: 

a ANR shall compensate WPL fol' any increase in the commodity cost by the 
use of any No. 2 Fuel Oil to Tun the Rivetside Energy Center for up to fue 
remainder of the gas day in replacement of the gas that would have been 
provided m1der the firm servicev agreed to he.rein; 

b_ The· increase in costs, if any, shall be measured by subtracting the value of 
the gas that would have been used from the value of the No. 2 Fuel Oil 
actually used; 

5 



06/30/2006~9: 37 FAX 608 458 3~..aQ_. 

06/06/~6 l1:05 FAX 

Dnu: May 24, 2006 

ALLIANT ENERGY 

Collt,act No.: 112565 

c. The val:ue of the No. 2 Fuel Oil shall be based o:n the price quoted by Fauser 
Energy Resources for delivery of No. 2 Fuel Oil to tbe Riverside Energy 
Center on the date used. To the extent that WPL contracts for a new 
supplier then price quotes from that supplier may be used. However, to the 
extent that price quotes from Fauser Energy Resources or any later supplier 
do not reasonably compare to 'Ielevant indexes for No. 2 Fuel Oil then the 
parties shall agree to substitute a more releva.llt index. In such an event, 
pending an agreement on such an index~ ANR may temporarily substitute 
an index of its choos.ing for the calculation performed in Provision b 
above. Any pa)'lllent xnade under such index selected by ANR sball be 
subsequently trued u.p to reflect the price as determined by the a.~Ueed upon 
index; 

d. The value of the gas shall be based on the index price for gas on the date 
used, as published in Gas Daily for ANR. ML-7; 

e. WPL must inform ANR's Gas CoiXtrol as soon as possible, but no later than 
2 hours after experiencing any low pressure condition a.t the Riverside 
Energy Center; 

f. WPL shall provjde ANR 'With an in. voice showing the No. :2 Fuel Oil burned 
within ten (10) days; and 

g.. ANR shall have the right to audit WPL • s records and books as necessazy to 
validate any invoices. 
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~6/.30/2006 09:37 FAX 608 45f!_.}130 

__ Q6106!06 11: 0.5 FAX 

Date; May 24, 2006 

ALLIANT E:NERGY 

Contract No.: 112565 

141015 
f4l 020 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be signed by their 
respective Officers or Representatives there unto duly authorized to be effective as of the date. 
stated above. 

Sl:llrP~ER: CO SINFOWER & LIGHT CO. 

By: --- - <--<:2 c..:::--
Title: ~r (..,..s Trc..J ~ 
Date: '- /? /o (;. 
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Contract .ND: 112565 
Amendment No: 02 

AMENDMENT 

Date: December 19, 2012 

"Tram1101ier": ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 

"Shipper": WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 

FTS-3 Contract No, ll.2565 dated May 24, 2006 ("Agreement") between Transpo1ter and Shipper is 
amended effective January 01, 20'!3 a~ follows: 

Shipper and Transporter have agreed to amend and restate Section 5. RATES and Section 8. FL'RTH.ER 
· AGREEMENT in its entirety and replace '..Vith the following: 

5. R~TES: 

Maximum rates, charges, and fees shall be applicable tbr the entitlements and quantities delivered pursuant 
to this Agreement unless Transporter and Shipper-have agreed otherwl:se as provided .herein. 

It is further agreed that Transpmter may seek autliolization from the Commission and/or other appropriate 
body at any time and from time to timo ~o change any rates, charges or oilier provisions in theapplicable 
Rate Schedule and General Terms and Conditions ofTransporl:er's FERC Gas. Tariff, a:nd Transporter shall 
have the right to place such changes in effect in accordance with the Natural Gas Act This Agreement shall 
be deemed to .include su.c.h changes and any changes which become effective by operation of law and 
Commission order. Nothir1g conta)ned herein shall be construed to deny Shipper any rights it may have 
under the Natural Das Act, including the right to patiicipate fully in rate or other proceedings by 

. intervention or otherwise to contest changes in rates in whole or in part. 

A. For the Winter Period, the rate for the .Primary Route MDQ as listed in the attached Primary Route Exhibit 
and secondazy receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be fixed at a Capacity reservation charge of 
$.0699/dth, plus a DelfverabiTity reservation charge of $2.125/dth plus Commodity rate of $.0075/dth for 
the life of the contract irrespective of A.~-.lR's maximum tariff rates under Rate Schedule FTS-3 (equivalent 
on a daLly basis to a 100% Load Factor Rate of$0.18 19 per dtb). This rate shall be inclusive of any other 
fees or surcharges under Transporier's FERC Gas Tariff In addition, Shipper shall be charged any 
applicable ACA, Transporter's Use (Fuel%) and EPC Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other 
applicable governmental surcharges in accordance with Transporter's Tarif:I 

Secondary Receipt(s): 
Secondary Delivery(ies): 

i\ll points within the Joliet Hub 
All points i.n the State of ·wisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage Facilities 
(153808), \ViHow Run (42078) and Stag Lake (22992) 



Contract No: 112565 
Amendment No: 02 

For the Summer Pedod, the rate for the Primary Route MDQ as listed in the attached Primary Route 
Exhjbit and seconda1y receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be fDced at a Capacity reservation charge of 
$.0550/dth, plus a Deliverability .reservation charge of$LD4l 0/dth plus Commodity rate of$.0277/dth for 
the life of the contract inespective of ANR 's maximum tariff rates under Rate Schedule :FTS-3 (equivalent 
on a daily basis to a 1 0{)% Load Factor Rate of $0.1340 per dth). This rate shall be inclusive of any other 
fees or surcharges under Trans-potter's Tariff. In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA, 
Transporter's Use (Fuel%) and EPC Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any otb.er applicable goverrunental 
surcharges in accordance with Transporter's Tariff 

Secondary Receipt(s): All points W:ithin the JolietHub 
Secondary Delivery(ies): All poi.nts in the State ofWiscons:in, ANR Pipeline Storage Faci1lties (153808), 

Willow Run(42078) and Stag Lake(22992) 

B. The mutually agreed upon rate for the use of any pojnt not listed .in Paragraph A above shall be 
Transporter's Maximum Applicable Reservation and Maximum Applicable Commodity Rates under FTS-3 
service·. In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA, Transporter's Vse (Fud %), EPC 
Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other applicable governmental sm·charges in accordance ·with 
Transporter's Tariff. 

8. FURTHER AG'REEIVIE:NT: 

A. Shipper shall be entitled to the llight ofFirst Refusal prO\fided for in Section 6.22 of the General Tem1s and 
Conditions of Transporter's Tariff; notwithstanding the fact that Shipper would otherwise be'ineligfble for 

. this right under. Section 6.22.2. 

B. Pursuant to Section 6.11 of Transporter's Tariff, Transporter and Shipper have mutually agreed to receipt 
and/or delivery pressure commitment(s) as stipulated hereln: 

Tr<rnsporter and Shipper understand and agree that if all ihe conditions and limitations detailed below are 
met that TranspOiter wi11 deliver gas to the Tiffany East Gate Station for Shipper at a static pressure of 550 
PSIG or above. 

The suri1 of the ma:illnum. hourly flow at Beloit., North Beloit, Tiffuny, and Tiffimy East shall not 
exceed 6,525 Dtllih. 

The sum of the maximum hourly flow at Beloit, and North Beloit shall not exceed 2,770 Dth/h. 

The maximum daily quantity at Beloit, N01th Beloit, Tiffany, and Tifftmy East shall .not exceed 
1 l 0 mmse:fd. 

Shipper shall infonn Transporter's Gas Control at least 24 hours prior to their scheduled usc of the 
Riverside Plant In addition, Sh·ipper shaH provide Transporter's Gas Control with an estimated 
hourly prot1le of "burn rates'; for the Riverside Plant at teast 12 hours prior to the scheduled start 
up. 

Further, if new gate stations are added on the Beloit lateral in the fhtme, Transporter has the right to amend 
this contract. 
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ContractNo: 112565 
Arnendrnent No: 02 

All other term.s and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

Title: 

Date: ····------···-----I /3 ( I ;J __ 



Contract No; 112565 
Amendment No: 03 

AMEND.i\tffi.NT 

Date: January 10, 2014 

"Transporter": ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 

11Shipper'': WISCONSIN' POWER AND LTGHT COMPANY 

FTS·3 Contract No. 11.2565 dated May 24, 2006 ("Agreement") between Transporter and Shipper Is 
amended effective June 01, 2014 as follows: 

4. TERM OF AGREEMENT: (amended and reBtated in its entireLy) 

November 0 1, 2007 to . 

March 31, 2018 

5. RATES: 

Maximum rates, charges, and tees shaH be applicable for the entitlement'! and quantities delivered pursuant 
to this Agreement tm!ess Transporter and Shipper have agreed otherwise as provided herein. 

It is further agreed tbat Transporter may seek authoriz.ation from the Commission and/or other appropriate 
body at any time and from time to time to change any rates, charges or other provisions in the applicable 
Rate Schedule and Ger1eral Terms and Conditions ofTransporter's Tariff, and Transporter shall have the 
right to place such changes in effect in accordance with the Natural Gas Act. This Agreement shall be 
deemed to include such changes and any changes which become effective by operation of law and 
Commission order. Nothing contained herein shall be construed to deny Shipper any rights it may have 
under the Natural Gus Act, including the right to participate fulJy in rate or other proceedings by 
intervention or otherwise to contest changes in rates in whole or in part. 

A. For the time period ofJune 1, 2014 through October 31, 2014, the rate for the Primary Route MOQ ns 
listed in the attached Primary Route ExhibH and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be fixed 
at a Capacity Reservation charge of $.0550/dth, plus a fixed Delivembility Reservation charge of 
$1.04 tO/dth plus a tixed Commodity rate of$.0277/dth. This rate shall be in.clusive of any other fees or 
surcharges under Transporter's Tariff. In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA, 
Transporter's Use (Fuel%) uud EPC Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other applicable governmental 
surcharges in accordance with Transporter's Tariff. 

Secondary Receipt(s); All points within the Joliet Hub and ANR Pipeline Storage Facilities (153 808) 
Secondary Delivery(ies): All points in the State of Wisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage Facilities (153808), 

Willow Run (42078) and Stag Lake (22992) 



Contract No: 112565 
Am.eudment No: 03 

For the time period ofNovember 1, 2014 through December 31, 201.4, the rate for the Primary Route 1-IDQ 
~s listed in tho attached Primary Route Exhibit and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be 
fixed at a Capacity Reservation charge of$.0699/dUl, plus a fixed Deliverability Reservation charge of 
$2.125/dth plus a fixed Commodity rate of$.0075/dth. This rate shall be inclusive of any other fees or 
surcharges under Transporter's Tariff. In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA, 
Transporter's Use (Fuel%) and EPC Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other applicable govenunental 
surcharges in accordance with Transporier's Tarin: 

Secondary Receipt(s): 
Secondary Delivery(ies): 

All points within the Joliet Hub 
All poi11ts in the State of Wisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage }'acrlities 
(153808) 

For the time period ofJanuary 1, 2015 thmugh March 31, 2018, !he rate for the Pl'irnary Route MDQ as 
listed in tho attached Primaty Route Exhibit and sccondaty receipts/deliveries as listed below shall be at 
current Maximum Tadff Rates, with the Deli.verability Reservation charge capped at a rate not to exceed 
$2.1250/dth. plus the Capacity Reservation charge capped at a rate not to exceed $0.0699/dth, plus t11e 
Applicable Commodity rate. This rate shall be inclusive of any other fees or surcharges tmder 
Transporter's Tariff: fn addition, ShiP})er shall be charg~d any applicable ACA Trnnsporter's Use (Fuel) 
a11d any other applicable governmental surchtiJ'l?,e in accm·dance with Tnmspotter's Tariff. 

Secondary Receipt(s); 

Secondary De.livery(ies): 

All points within the Joliet Hub, ANRPL Pipeline Storage Facilities 
(153808) {for the summer periods only) 

Menasha (269472), Fond du Lac Central (139402) and Sheboygan Falls 
(439345) 

B. The mutually agreed upon rate for the use of any point not listed in Paragraph A above sha!l be 
Transporter's Maximum Applicable Reservation and Ma:dmum Applicable Commodity Rates under FTS-3 
service. ln addition, Shipper shall be cl1arged any applicable ACA, Transporter's Use (Fuel %), EPC 
Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other applicable govemmental surcharges in accordance with 
Transporter's Tariff. 
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Contract No: 112565 
Amendment No: 03 

All other tenns and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in 1'1.111 force and effect. 

WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT COL\<IPANY 

::~lp:}2,?;? .:--
Title: .Jnff 1-lickpn 

r.\llr•n.-..,n- Gas T d. Date: hllU C.~.:.•l' ra lng 
and Dispatch 

ANR P1PELINE COM .. PANY ::: .. ,~ 
Title: --~ Di.t:ctor, Commercial Services 

Dnte: -----·-·---~-f~_L:._I ¥r--------
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Contract No: 112565 
PRIMARY ROUTF~ EXHIBIT Rate Schedule: FTS-3 

To Agt·eement Be1wcen Contract Date: May24, 2006 
ANR PIPELINE COIVIPANY (Transporter) Amendment Date: January 1.0, 2014 
AND WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY (Shipper) 

Receipt Delivery Annual Winter Summer 
Location Location MDQ/ MDQ/ MDQ/ 

MHQ MHQ MHQ 
Name Name (DTH) (DTH) (DTH) 

.153808 384134 30000 0 0 
1.875 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TlFFANY EAST 
FROM: November 01, 2017 TO: Mal'ch 3 I, 2018 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: April 01,2017 TO: October 31,2017 

153808 384134 30000 0 0 
1875 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFF ANY EAST 
FROM: November{)!, 2016 TO: March 3 t, 2017 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

.<}NR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: April 01, 2016 TO: October 3 I, 20l6 

153808 384134 30000 0 0 
1~75 () 0 

ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: November 01, 2015 TO: March 31,2016 

243097 384134 40{)00 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: April 01, 2015 TO: October 31, 2015 

153808 384134 30000 0 0 
1875 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE FAClLITJES TIFF ANY EAST 
FROM: January 01,2015 TO: March 31,2015 

153808 384134 32500 0 0 
2031 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE .F AClLITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: November01,2014 TO: December 31, 2014 



Contract No: l !2565 
PRitWARY ROUTE EXHIBIT Rate Schedule: FTS-3 

To Agreement lletween Contract Date: May24, 2006 
AJ';'R PIPELINE COMPANY (Tr~n.~porter) Amendment Date: January 10, 2014 
AND WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY (Shipper) 

Receipt Delivery Annual Winter Sun1mer 
Location Location MDQ/ MDQI MDQ/ 

MHQ MHQ MHQ 
Name Name {DTH) (DTH) (DTH) 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: June Ol, 20!4 TO: October31, 2014 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: April 01,2014 TO: May31, 2014 

153808 384134 32500 0 0 
2031 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: November 01,2013 TO: March31,20I4 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLillT HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM April 01,2013 TO: October 31 .• 2013 

153808 384134 32500 0 0 
2031 0 0 

· ANRPL STORAGE FACILTTffiS TIFF ANY EAST 
FROM: November 01,2012 TO: March 31,2013 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: April 01, 20 12 TO: October31, 2012 

153808 384134 32500 0 0 
2031 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFF A NY EAST 
FROM: November 01,2011 TO: March 31,2012 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: April 01, 2011 TO: October 31, 2011 
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Contract No: ll2565 
PRIMARY ROUTE EXHIBIT Rate Schedule: FTS-3 

To Agreement Between Contract Date: May24, 2006 
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY (Transporter) Amendment Date: January 10,2014 
AND WISCONS.D."' POWER AND .LIGHT COMPANY (Shipper) 

Receipt Delivery Annual Winter Summer 
Location Location MDQ/ MDQ/ MDQ/ 

MHQ MHQ MHQ 
Name Name (DTH) (DTH) (DTH) 

153808 384134 32500 0 0 
2031 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: NovemberOl, 2010 TO: March 31, 20i l 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 {) 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: Apri101,2010 TO: October 3l, 2010 

153808 384134 32500 0 0 
2031 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE F AGILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: NovemberO!, 2009 TO: March 31, 2010 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFF ANY EAST 
FROM: April 01,2009 TO: October 3 1, 2009 

153808 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: November 01, 2008 TO: March 31, 2009 

243097 384134 40000 0 0 
2500 0 0 

ANR JOLIET HUB TIFF ANY EAST 
FROM: April 01, 2008 TO; October 3[, 2008 

153808 384134 r+OOOO 0 0 
2500 0 0 

A"t\TRP.L STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM: November 0 !, 2007 TO: March 31, 2008 
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AMENDMENT 
 
Date: January 10,  2014 
 
“Transporter”: ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 
 
“Shipper”: WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
 
 
 

FTS-3 Contract No. 112565 dated May 24, 2006 ("Agreement") between Transporter and Shipper is 
amended effective June 01, 2014 as follows: 

 
 

4. TERM OF AGREEMENT: (amended and restated in its entirety) 
 

November 01, 2007 to 
 

May 31, 2014 March 31, 2018 
 

5. RATES: 
 
Maximum rates, charges, and fees shall be applicable for the entitlements and quantities delivered pursuant 
to this Agreement unless Transporter and Shipper have agreed otherwise as provided herein. 
 
It is further agreed that Transporter may seek authorization from the Commission and/or other appropriate 
body at any time and from time to time to change any rates, charges or other provisions in the applicable 
Rate Schedule and General Terms and Conditions of Transporter's Tariff, and Transporter shall have the 
right to place such changes in effect in accordance with the Natural Gas Act. This Agreement shall be 
deemed to include such changes and any changes which become effective by operation of law and 
Commission order. Nothing contained herein shall be construed to deny Shipper any rights it may have 
under the Natural Gas Act, including the right to participate fully in rate or other proceedings by 
intervention or otherwise to contest changes in rates in whole or in part. 

 
A. For the Winter Period, the rate for the Primary Route MDQ  as listed in the attached Primary Route Exhibit 

and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be fixed at a Capacity reservation charge of 
$.0699/dth, plus a Deliverability reservation charge of $2.125/dth plus Commodity rate of $.0075/dth for 
the life of the contract irrespective of ANR’s maximum tariff rates under Rate Schedule FTS-3 (equivalent 
on a daily basis to a 100% Load Factor Rate of $0.1819 per dth).  This rate shall be inclusive of any other 
fees or surcharges under Transporter’s FERC Gas Tariff.  In addition, Shipper shall be charged any 
applicable ACA, Transporter’s Use (Fuel%) and EPC Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other 
applicable governmental surcharges in accordance with Transporter’s Tariff.   
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Secondary Receipt(s): All points within the Joliet Hub  
Secondary Delivery(ies): All points in the State of Wisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage Facilities 

(153808), Willow Run (42078) and Stag Lake (22992) 
  
For the Summer Period, the rate for the Primary Route MDQ as listed in the attached Primary Route 
Exhibit and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be fixed at a Capacity reservation charge of 
$.0550/dth, plus a Deliverability reservation charge of $1.0410/dth plus Commodity rate of $.0277/dth for 
the life of the contract irrespective of ANR’s maximum tariff rates under Rate Schedule FTS-3 (equivalent 
on a daily basis to a 100% Load Factor Rate of $0.1340 per dth).  This rate shall be inclusive of any other 
fees or surcharges under Transporter’s Tariff.  In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA, 
Transporter’s Use (Fuel%) and EPC Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other applicable governmental 
surcharges in accordance with Transporter’s Tariff.   

 
 Secondary Receipt(s): All points within the Joliet Hub 

Secondary Delivery(ies): All points in the State of Wisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage Facilities (153808), 
Willow Run (42078) and Stag Lake (22992) 

 
A. For the time period of June 1, 2014 through October 31, 2014, the rate for the Primary Route MDQ as 

listed in the attached Primary Route Exhibit and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be fixed 
at a Capacity Reservation charge of $.0550/dth, plus a fixed Deliverability Reservation charge of 
$1.0410/dth plus a fixed Commodity rate of $.0277/dth.   This rate shall be inclusive of any other fees or 
surcharges under Transporter’s Tariff.  In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA, 
Transporter’s Use (Fuel%) and EPC Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other applicable governmental 
surcharges in accordance with Transporter’s Tariff.   

  
 Secondary Receipt(s): All points within the Joliet Hub and ANR Pipeline Storage Facilities (153808) 

Secondary Delivery(ies): All points in the State of Wisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage Facilities (153808), 
Willow Run (42078) and Stag Lake (22992)  

 
For the time period of November 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014, the rate for the Primary Route MDQ  
as listed in the attached Primary Route Exhibit and secondary receipt/deliveries as listed below shall be 
fixed at a Capacity Reservation charge of $.0699/dth, plus a fixed Deliverability Reservation charge of 
$2.125/dth plus a fixed Commodity rate of $.0075/dth.  This rate shall be inclusive of any other fees or 
surcharges under Transporter’s Tariff.  In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA, 
Transporter’s Use (Fuel%) and EPC Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other applicable governmental 
surcharges in accordance with Transporter’s Tariff.   

 
Secondary Receipt(s): All points within the Joliet Hub  
Secondary Delivery(ies): All points in the State of Wisconsin, ANR Pipeline Storage Facilities 

(153808) 
 

For the time period of January 1, 2015 through March 31, 2018, the rate for the Primary Route MDQ as 
listed in the attached Primary Route Exhibit and secondary receipts/deliveries as listed below shall be at 
current Maximum Tariff Rates, with the Deliverability Reservation charge capped at a rate not to exceed 
$2.1250/dth plus the Capacity Reservation charge capped at a rate not to exceed $0.0699/dth, plus the 
Applicable Commodity rate.  This rate shall be inclusive of any other fees or surcharges under 
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Transporter’s Tariff.  In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA Transporter’s Use (Fuel) 
and any other applicable governmental surcharge in accordance with Transporter’s Tariff.   

 
Secondary Receipt(s): All points within the Joliet Hub, ANRPL Pipeline Storage Facilities  

(153808) (for the summer periods only) 
 
Secondary Delivery(ies): Menasha (269472), Fond du Lac Central (139402) and Sheboygan Falls 

(439345) 
 

B. The mutually agreed upon rate for the use of any point not listed in Paragraph A above shall be 
Transporter’s Maximum Applicable Reservation and Maximum Applicable Commodity Rates under FTS-3 
service.  In addition, Shipper shall be charged any applicable ACA, Transporter’s Use (Fuel %), EPC 
Charge (Electric Power Cost) and any other applicable governmental surcharges in accordance with 
Transporter’s Tariff. 

 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
 
 
WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
"Shipper" 
 
By: ___________________________________________ 
 
Title:  ___________________________________________ 
 
Date:  ___________________________________________ 
 
 
ANR PIPELINE COMPANY 
"Transporter" 
 
By: ___________________________________________ 
 
Title:  _______Director, Commercial Services______ 
 
Date:  ___________________________________________ 
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Receipt Delivery Annual Winter Summer 

Location Location  MDQ/  MDQ/   MDQ/ 

   MHQ  MHQ   MHQ 

Name Name  (DTH) (DTH)   (DTH) 

 

 
 
 

1 

 
153808 384134        30000 0 0    
  1875 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2017                      TO:  March 31, 2018 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2017                      TO:  October 31, 2017 
 
153808 384134        30000 0 0    
  1875 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2016                      TO:  March 31, 2017 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2016                      TO:  October 31, 2016 
 
153808 384134        30000 0 0    
  1875 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2015                      TO:  March 31, 2016 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2015                      TO:  October 31, 2015 
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153808 384134        30000 0 0    
  1875 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  January 01, 2015                      TO:  March 31, 2015 
 
153808 384134        32500 0 0    
  2031 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2014                      TO:  December 31, 2014 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  June 01, 2014                      TO:  October 31, 2014 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2014                      TO:  May 31, 2014 
 
153808 384134        32500 0 0    
  2031 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2013                      TO:  March 31, 2014 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2013                      TO:  October 31, 2013 
 
153808 384134        32500 0 0    



 Contract No: 112565 

PRIMARY ROUTE EXHIBIT   Rate Schedule: FTS-3 

          To Agreement Between   Contract Date: May 24, 2006 

ANR PIPELINE COMPANY (Transporter)  Amendment Date: January 10, 2014 

AND WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY (Shipper) 

 

Receipt Delivery Annual Winter Summer 

Location Location  MDQ/  MDQ/   MDQ/ 

   MHQ  MHQ   MHQ 

Name Name  (DTH) (DTH)   (DTH) 

 

 
 
 

3 

  2031 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2012                      TO:  March 31, 2013 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2012                      TO:  October 31, 2012 
 
153808 384134        32500 0 0    
  2031 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2011                      TO:  March 31, 2012 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2011                      TO:  October 31, 2011 
 
153808 384134        32500 0 0    
  2031 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2010                      TO:  March 31, 2011 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2010                      TO:  October 31, 2010 
 
153808 384134        32500 0 0    
  2031 0 0                                           
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ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2009                      TO:  March 31, 2010 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2009                      TO:  October 31, 2009 
 
153808 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2008                      TO:  March 31, 2009 
 
243097 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANR JOLIET HUB TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  April 01, 2008                      TO:  October 31, 2008 
 
153808 384134        40000 0 0    
  2500 0 0                                           
ANRPL STORAGE FACILITIES TIFFANY EAST 
FROM:  November 01, 2007                      TO:  March 31, 2008 
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